

JA Kyosai Bldg., 7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 102-0093, Japan
TEL:+81-3-5213-1133
FAX:+81-3-5213-1171
https://www.nabtesco.com

2th December, 2022

## Notice of exhibition | bauma CONEXPO INDIA 2023

bauma CONEXPO INDIA 2023 (International Trade Fair for Construction Machinery, Building Material Machines, Mining Machines and Construction Vehicles) will be held from 31th, January 2023 to 3th, February 2023 at India Expo Centre, India. bauma CONEXPO INDIA 2023 is one of the biggest international exhibitions of construction equipment in Asia, held every two years and it is the sixth time this year. Nabtesco Power Control Company and Nabtesco India Private Ltd. proudly present hydraulic components applicable for construction machinery to this exhibition in growing market of India and South Asia. We look forward to your visiting our booth at bauma CONEXPO INDIA.

Date: 31th, January 2023 ~ 3th, February 2023

 $10:00 \sim 18:00$ 

Venue: India Expo Centre, Greater Noida/Delhi NCR India

Access: Short walk from Knowledge Park II station (Aqua Line)

Exhibition information: https://www.bcindia.com

Hall Location: Hall no. 9, Booth no. L122

Exhibit: Hydraulic motor unit and Main control valve for

construction equipment

Inquiry: Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us as below.

Nabtesco Power Control Company Sales Representative Mr. Shota Hino

TEL: :+81-3-5213-1152 FAX: 03-5213-1172

E-mail: Shota\_Hino@nabtesco.com